Whately Conservation Commission Whately, MA 01093

Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with M.G.L. Ch. 131, Sect. 40, Wetlands Protection Act that the Whately Conservation Commission will hold a public meeting via Zoom on August 24, 2021, at 7:00 P.M., at which it will consider a Request for a Determination of Applicability submitted by the Yankee Candle Company, Inc., to install an electrical power line to its facility at 102 Christian Lane in Whately. To join the Zoom Meeting use this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87938387304?pwd=YlhiVkI4OGhudEJJck9hZG14RmJ1QT09; or for audio only, you can use your telephone: (877) 853-5247 or (888) 788-0099 (US Toll-free); Meeting ID: 879 3838 7304, Passcode: 995248.

Whately Conservation Commission Whately, MA 01093

Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with M.G.L. Ch. 131, Sect. 40, Wetlands Protection Act that the Whately Conservation Commission will hold a public hearing via Zoom on August 24, 2021, at 7:05 P.M., at which it will consider a Notice of Intent submitted by the Kestrel Land Trust, to upgrade the trail system at the Whately Woods property, off Chestnut Plain Road in Whately. To join the Zoom Meeting use this link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87938387304?pwd=YlhiVkI4OGhudEJJck9hZG14RmJ1QT09; or for audio only, you can use your telephone: (877) 853-5247 or (888) 788-0099 (US Toll-free); Meeting ID: 879 3838 7304, Passcode: 995248.